Beijing Microcell Microelectronics Co.,Ltd.
Version 1.0                                                      WWW．MICROCELL－IC．COM
                                    - 1 -
 MC74C922/ MC74C923
MC74C922 • MC74C92316-Key Encoder • 20-Key Encoder
General Description
The MC74C922 and MC74C923 CMOS key encoders provide all the necessary logic to fully encode an
array of SPST switches. The keyboard scan can be implemented by either an external clock or external

 Wide supply range: 3V to 15V
 Low power consumption
Ordering Code:
Order Number Package Number Package Description
MC74C922N N18A
18-Lead Plastic Dual-In-Line Package (PDIP), JEDEC MS-001, 0.300”
Wide
MC74C922WM M20B
20-Lead Small Outline Integrated Circuit (SOIC), JEDEC MS-013, 0.300”
Wide
MC74C923WM M20B
20-Lead Small Outline Integrated Circuit (SOIC), JEDEC MS-013, 0.300”
Wide
MC74C923N N20A
20-Lead Plastic Dual-In-Line Package (PDIP), JEDEC MS-001, 0.300”
Wide
Beijing Microcell Microelectronics Co.,Ltd.
Version 1.0                                                      WWW．MICROCELL－IC．COM
                                    - 2 -
 MC74C922/ MC74C923
Beijing Microcell Microelectronics Co.,Ltd.
Version 1.0                                                      WWW．MICROCELL－IC．COM
                                    - 3 -
 MC74C922/ MC74C923
Connection Diagrams (Continued)
Truth Tables(Pins 0 through 11)
(Pins 12 through 19)
Beijing Microcell Microelectronics Co.,Ltd.
Version 1.0                                                      WWW．MICROCELL－IC．COM
                                    - 4 -
Note 1: Omit for MC74C922
 MC74C922/ MC74C923
Block Diagram
Beijing Microcell Microelectronics Co.,Ltd.
Version 1.0                                                      WWW．MICROCELL－IC．COM
                                    - 5 -
 MC74C922/ MC74C923
Absolute Maximum Ratings(Note 2)
Voltage at Any Pin               VCC - 0.3V to V CC + 0.3V
Operating Temperature Range
MC74C922, MC74C923                 -40°C to +85°C
Storage Temperature Range             -65°C to +150°C
Power Dissipation (P D)
Dual-In-Line                                     700 mW
Small Outline                                    500 Mw